This is to notify that, following the bidding exercise carried out by the Police Department for the 
Supply of Musical Instruments for the Police Band Unit (POLICE/IFB/2025/1843- RB  64 of  
2025/26) the contract has been awarded to OMICA LTD of Hibiscus Lane, Roche Terre for the total 
amount of Rs 1,648,222.00/- (Vat Nil) (Rupees One Million Six Hundred and Forty Eight 
Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty Two only) inclusive of all other Charges, on the same terms, 
conditions, Technical  Specifications (Section IV & V) as laid down in the bidding document as follows:- 

Commissioner of Police  
Police Tender Unit 
Line-Barracks 
Port-Louis 

Date :